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B 3-1. i B 3-2. FEER

3-3. VY YR ERICACEAE 3 %< Hboh3 3-4. WHRICEK T 2 A4 LY

3-5. #PfE AL wvavik2 Nuphar pumila 3-6. JfutiEy ve—FETXAA

.

(Timm) DC. var. pumila Verbascum thapsus L.
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3. HERLHOESEE DI THERIN-EMIX+ 2021

4 family name 4 scietntific name AF—HR
coSE EQUISETACEAE xS Equisetum arvense L.
RAALUF NYMPHAEACEAE *LO3ayRR Nuphar pumila (Timm) DC. var. pumila BEAVU dtiEEvU

AALUF NYMPHAEACEAE AL Nymphaea cv. REAE
to)ao# CHLORANTHACEAE ErJ XA Chloranthus japonicus Siebold

T/ AXYSF ARISTOLOCHIACEAE #49TIVH ALY Asarum heterotropoides F. Schmidt BEEVU dLiEER

0N WN =
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el Of POTAMOGETONACEAE EJLA O Potamogeton distinctus A. Benn.

oy MELANTHIACEAE JILINI I INARYI ) Paris verticillata M. Bieb.

ay)F LILIACEAE XNFITIF Gagea lutea (L.) Ker Gawl.

ayF LILIACEAE )< Lilium debile Kittlitz

g LILIACEAE IJRA Y Lilium pensylvanicum Ker Gawl.

S ORCHIDACEAE o5y Cephalanthera erecta (Thunb.) Blume var. erecta

U ORCHIDACEAE IJVRASY Epipactis papillosa Franch. & Sav. var papillosa

S ORCHIDACEAE AV & Goodyeraschlechtendaliana Rchb.f.

A2 ORCHIDACEAE 2T Spiranthes sinensis (Pers.) Ames var. amoena (M. Bieb.) H. Hara

TN AR} IRIDACEAE EAIXTA Iris setosa Pall.ex Link var. setosa

EANFF AMARYLLIDACEAE JEIL Allium macrostemon Bunge

A NFF AMARYLLIDACEAE EATY T Allium var. yezomonticola H.Hara

FOHhoF ASPARAGACEAE TAIILYY Maianthemum dilatatum (A.W.Wood) A.Nelson & J.F.Macbr.

A<H TYPHACEAE =1) Sparganium erectum L.

15 5% JUNCACEAE RARXA/N) Luzula capitana (Mig.) Mig.ex Kom.

15 HH JUNCACEAE XHRI I Luzula plumosa E.May. subsp. plumosa

A V)5 HF  CYPERACEAE FHIhoRG Carex foliosissima F. Schmidt

TURHSF RANUNCULACEAE EAFH Anemone debilis Fisch. ex Turcz.

FTURHSF RANUNCULACEAE aAXYRIREY Ranunculus chinensis Bunge EBiEEVU
FoRYHSF RANUNCULACEAE Txho<Y Thalictrum minus L. var. hypoleucum (Siebold & Zucc.) Miq.

>z PAPAVERACEAE IVIVIHY Corydalis ambigua Cham. et Schltdl. var. angustifolia Yatabe

aAx/945% SAXIFRAGACEAE YL A Chrysosplenium flagelliferum F. Schmidt

TRoHE VITACEAE YIIED Vitis coignetiae Pulliat ex Planch.

T AFL FABACEAE A Lespedeza bicolor Turcz.

T AR} FABACEAE aAXryIJowavy Medicago var. lupulina

<AH FABACEAE B AIN\F Thermopsis lupinoides (L.) Link

< A% FABACEAE LTH YA Trifolium pratense L. RALiEY
<A FABACEAE oY Ay Y Trifolium repens L. 1RALEY
T AR FABACEAE 99T Vicia cracca L.

A% FABACEAE FUFUNT Vicia unijuga A. Braun

NS ROSACEAE EAEY dat-= Agrimonia pilosa Ledeb. var. japonica (Miq.) Nakai.

INSFE ROSACEAE i R =Ly Geum aleppicum Jaca.

INSF ROSACEAE FoLin Potentilla fragarioides L. var. major Maxim.

INSR ROSACEAE IYINYFH) Potentilla freyniana Bornm.

INTFR ROSACEAE IV/IVELNID Potentilla norvegica L. JRALEY
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Rosa rugosa Thunb.

Rubus crataegifolius Bunge
Sanguisorba tenuifolia Fisch. ex Link

Spiraea salicifolia L.
Oxalis corniculata L.
Oxalis stricta L.

Viola hondoensis W.Becker et H.Boissieu

Viola mandshurica W. Becker

Viola selkirkii Pursh ex Goldie

Viola verecunda A. Gray

Hypericum erectum Thunb.

Geranium erianthum DC. form. subumbelliforme (R. Knuth) Sugim.

Geranium sibiricum L.

Geranium thunbergii Siebold ex Lindl. & Paxton
Geranium wilfordii Maxim. var.wilfordii

Lythrum salicaria L.

Epilobium amurense Hausskn. subsp. Cephalostigma (Hausskn.) C.J.Chen, Hoch & P.H.Raven

Oenothera biennis L.

Oenothera parviflora L.

Daphne jezoensis Maxim.

Arabidopsis kamchatica (DC.) K. Shimizu et Kudoh subspkamchatica
Arabis hirsuta (L.) Scop.

Barbarea vulgaris R. Br.

Capsella bursa—pastoris (L.) Medik.

Cardamine impatiense L. var. impatiens

Cardamine leucantha(Tausch) O.E.Schulz var. leucantha

Turritis glabra L.

Circaea alpina L. subsp. alpina

Fallopia convolvulus (L. ) A.Love

Fallopia sachalinensis (F.Schmidt) Ronse Decr.

Persicaria longiseta (Bruijn) Kitag.

Persicaria thunbergii (Siebold & Zucc.) H.Gross var. thunbergii
Polygonum aviculare L. subsp. depressum (Meisn.) Arcang.

Rumex acetosella L. subsp. pyrenaicus (Pourret ex Lapeyr.) Akeroyd

Arenaria lateriflora L.

Cerastium fontanum Baumg. subsp. vulgare (Hartm.) Greuter et Burdet var. angustifolium (Franch.) H Hara
Dianthus superbus L. var. superbus

Silene latifolia Poir. Subsp. Alba (Mill.) Greuter & Berdet

Silene repens Patrin var. repens

Spergularia rubra (L.) J. et. C. Presl

Stellaria graminea L.

Stellaria media (L.) Vill.
Stellaria ruscifolia Willd. ex Schitdl.

Chenopodium album L.

Lysimachia thyrsiflora L.
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REBEVU



20220324 FEKEHOFADHY AthEs (5 43 E)

86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

Rk Ak
Rk !
AP !
Az
AP
AP !
AR !
IYTH
FhE
FhRE
ThrFE
ThrFE
FhrE
FhrFE
FhE
FhrE
JURYE
JoRHRE
FauForoF
EILAAF
F AR
LTHEF
FA 3%
FA/\aF
F A%
FA 1 aF
AA /R
AA/N\aH
AT/ NTHE
IR
IF
IH
VR
VR
VR
VR
IH
IH
IH
VR
VHE
INIRYYIR
FHaof
FXavH
FXav

PRIMULACEAE LA T
PRIMULACEAE Vicd Vi)
ERICACEAE DAY
ERICACEAE E U ELy M)
ERICACEAE RZNFAFNHIIY
ERICACEAE AFNIID
ERICACEAE ENYINSFNIYD
ERICACEAE DUADAFNII
RUBIACEAE ITYXREYY
RUBIACEAE IV/AYNLTS
RUBIACEAE ILTINY™Y
RUBIACEAE HILTINY™Y
RUBIACEAE SYTLYS
RUBIACEAE ENIAVEV AV L)
RUBIACEAE FOONTLYS
RUBIACEAE FINFHISTYN
GENTIANACEAE ITIUUEY
GENTIANACEAE INFAAY
APOCYNACEAE 17
CONVOLVULACEAE EILHA
SOLANACEAE EAT A XA X
BORAGINACEAE F=nvey

PLANTAGINACEAE XA
PLANTAGINACEAE FA/\a
PLANTAGINACEAE IVAA/\O
PLANTAGINACEAE ASHF /AT
PLANTAGINACEAE BFAR)I5)
PLANTAGINACEAE aATFUTOIHAE
SCROPHULARIACEAE ERA—KEHYXqAH

LAMIACEAE —>xanoE
LAMIACEAE IIILINF
LAMIACEAE SN F
LAMIACEAE FH¥FAaHTa
LAMIACEAE =P m B 3
LAMIACEAE A%
LAMIACEAE Iviax
LAMIACEAE INH
LAMIACEAE IR Y
LAMIACEAE IVAYFEYD
LAMIACEAE FEXVD
LAMIACEAE YIL=H Y
PHRYMACEAE SYRAXF

CAMPANULACEAE EATINTY
CAMPANULACEAE YIAR=ZTY
CAMPANULACEAE HoxFay

Lysimachia vulgaris L. subsp. davurica (Ledeb.) Tatew.

Trientalis europaea L.

Chimaphila japonica Miq.

Monotropastrum humile (D.Don) H.Hara

Pyrola asarifolia Michx. subsp. Incarnata (DC.) A E.Murray

Pyrola japonica Klenze ex Alefeld

Pyrola japonica Klenze ex Alefeld f. subaphylla (Maxim.) Ohwi
Pyrola renifolia Maxim.

Galium boreale L. var. kamtschaticum (Maxim.) Maxim. ex Herder
Galium kamtschaticum Steller ex Roem. & Schult.

Galium odoratum (L.) Scop.

Galium odoratum (L.) Scop.

Galium paradoxum Maxim. subsp. Franchetianum Ehrend. & Schonb.—Tem.
Galium trifidum L. subsp. columbianum (Rydb.) Hulten

Galium trifloriforme Kom.

Galium verum L. subsp. asiaticum (Nakai) T. Yamaz. var. asiatichum form. luteolum Makino
Gentiana zollingeri Fawec.

Halenia corniculata (L.) Cornaz

Cynanchum caudatum (Mig.) Maxim.

Calystegia pubescens Lindl.

Solanium physalifolium Rusby var. nitidibaccatum (Bitter) Edmonds
Cynoglossum asperrimum Nakai.

Deinostema adenocaulum (Maxim.)T.Yamaz. Digitalis purpurea L.
Plantago asiatica L.

Plantago camtschatica Cham. ex Link

Plantago lanceolata L.

Veronica arvensis L.

Veronica serpyllifolia L. subsp. humifusa (Dicks.) Syme ex Sowerby
Verbascum thapsus L.

Ajuga yesoensis Maxim. ex Franch. et Sav.

Clinopodium chinense (Benth) Kuntze subsp. Glabrescens (Nakai) H.Hara

Clinopodium micranthum (Regel) H. Hara var. sachalinensis (F.Schmidt) T. Yamaz. & Murata

Elsholtzia ciliata (Thunb.) Hyl.

Lycopus cavaleriei H.Lev.

Lycopus lucidus Turcz. ex Benth.

Lycopus uniflorus Michx.

Mentha canadensis L.

Prunella vulgaris L. subsp. asiatica (Nakai) H. Hara

Scutellaria pekinensis Maxim. var. ussuriensis (Regel) Hand-Mazz.
Scutellaria strigillosa Hemsl.

Teucrium viscidum Blume var. miquelianum (Maxim.) H. Hara
Mimulus nepalensis Benth.

Adenophora pereskiifolia (Fisch.ex Roem.et Schult.) Fisch.ex Loudon
Adenophora triphylla (Thunb.) A. DC. var. japonica (Regel) H. Hara
Lobelia sessilifolia Lamb.
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Peracarpa carnosa (Wall.) Hookf. & Thomson var. carnosa
Achillea millefolium L.

Achillea ptarmica L. subsp. macrocephala (Rupr.) Heimerl
Anaphalis margaritacea (L.) Benth. et Hook. f. subsp. Margaritacea
Artemisia montana (Nakai) Pamp.

Aster glehnii F.Schmidt var. glehnii

Carpesium triste Maxim.

Cirsium kamtschaticum Ledeb. ex. DC.

Cirsium vulgare (Savi) Ten.

Crepis tectorum L.

Erigeron acer L. var. acer

Erigeron canadensis L.

Erigeron philadelphicus L.

Erigeron pseudoannuus Makino

Erigeron strigosus Muhl. ex Willd.

Eupatorium glehnii F. Schmidt ex Trautv.

Hieracium umbellatum L.

Hypochaeris radicata L.

Ixeridium transnokoense (Sasaki) J. H. Pak et Kawano
Leibnitzia anandria (L.) Turcz.

Leucanthemum vulgare Lam.

Matricaria matricarioides (Less.) Ced.Porter ex Britton
Omalotheca sylvatica (L.) Sch.Bip.et FW.Schultz
Parasenecio kamtschaticus (Maxim.) Kadota

Senecio cannabifolius Less.

Senecio nemorensis L.

Solidago altissima L.

Solidago virgaurea L. subsp. asiatica (Nakai ex H.Hara) Kitam. ex H Hara var. asiatica Nakai ex H. Hara
Solidago virgaurea L. subsp. Leiocarpa (Benth.) Hulten var. leiocarpa(Benth.) A. Gray f. japonalpestris Kitam., nom. nud.

Taraxacum officinale Weber ex F. H. Wigg.

Adoxa moschatellina L.

Aralia cordata Thunb. var. cordata

Angelica edulis Miyabe ex Y.Yabe

Angelica genuflexa Nutt.

Cardamine impatiense L. var. impatiens

Conioselinum chinenses (L.) Britton, Sterns et Poggenb.

Cryptotaenia canadensis (L.) DC. Subsp. japonica (Hassk.) Hand-Mazz.
Daucus carota L. subsp. Carota

Kitagawia terebinthacea (Fisch.ex Trevir.)Pimenov var.deltoidea (Makino) Yonek.

Ligusticum scothicum L. subsp. hultenii (Fernald) Hultén
Osmorhiza aristata (Thumb.) Rydb. var. aristata

Sium suave Walter var. suave

Torilis japonica (Houtt.) DC.
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